BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney)	
General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.) PCB No. 23-120	
) (Enforcement - Air	r)
Balwinder Kaur, d/b/a BP, an individual,)	
)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Affidavit of Service of Notice of Filing, Complaint and Hearing Officer Orders upon Respondent Balwinder Kaur d/b/a BP, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Rebecca Kanz
Rebecca Kanz
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-3532
Rebecca.Kanz@ilag.gov

Dated: September 8, 2023

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/08/2023

Service List

Brad Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630
Chicago, IL 60605
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov
(Via Email)

Baldwinder Kaur dba BP 6941 W. 156th Place Oak Forest, IL 60452

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/08/2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Rebecca Kanz, as Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on this 8th of September 2023, I caused to be served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Affidavit of Service of Notice of Filing, Complaint and Hearing Officer Orders upon Respondent Balwinder Kaur dba BP, upon the persons listed on the attached Service List via electronic and regular mail.

/s/ Rebecca Kanz
Rebecca Kanz
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-3532
Rebecca.Kanz@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/08/2023

STATE OF ILLINOIS)SS. COUNTY OF	CASE NUM	IBER:	PCB 23-120
	VIT OF SERVICE		
		d - (- (£ 11-
I, <u>Mario Valenti</u> , being	first duly sworn, depose and	ı state as	TOHOWS:
I am an Investigator in the Office of the Atto	rney General, State of Illinoi	s. Pursu	ant to 15 ILCS 205/4c
investigators employed by the Attorney General hav	e all the powers possessed	by sheriff	fs.
I am over 21 years of age and not a party in	this case.		
I served the within Notice of Filing, Compl	laint, and Hearing Officer Or	der	and a copy of the
attached N/A			
upon Balwinder Kaur , on	the 7th day of Se	p	, 20 <mark>23</mark> at
approximately 1:45 pm by:			
PERSONAL service was made by giving a	a copy of the aforementione	d Notice	, Complaint, and Order
to Balwinder Kaur	asian ,	56	female
personally at 6941 W. 156th Place in Oak Forest		Agr	County, Illinois.
	was made		
	, a me		
(who is 13 years of age or older)			,
Race	Age		ex
informing that person of the contents of the above ci			
	, at		
, County of			
document(s) in the United States Mail on	, with postage fully prepaid	and addre	essed to the
Respondent's last known address.	ulas an		
CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP sen	and of the cited doc		idh
by leaving a copy of the	, Registered Agent / Office	. ,	
	_, Registered Agent / Office	i or Ager	it.
	M. VALENT	1 th	99
	Investigator		
	Office of the Attorne	y Genera	al
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 87th day of September 20,23 a			
this 8th day of September, 2023 a	ıt		
Danis Kermen	DARWICZ KARAAA		
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL		Rev. 2/18/0